2024 BIG MONEY "ALL AGE" NOMINATION FORM



To Be Eligible For Competition Into "BIG MONEY FUTURITY" Horses MUST First Be Nominated Prior To Entering Competition. Horses Must Be Nominated Each Year To Remain Eligible, If Not There Is A "Catch Up" Nomination Option At Higher Fees In 2025 & Beyond

Owner of Horse MUST Be Current WCHA MEMBER: Send Membership Form with payment.

Note: This is nomination to make horses eligible for competition, this is not an entry fee. Nomination Fee Options: Pay Just One Fee For <u>Eligibility Into All Big Money Events</u> Based On Date You Send, If You Do Not Intend To Compete With This Horse In 2024 You Are Still Required To Nominate or Pay Catch Up Fee In 2025:

Weanlings:

- \$100 "EARLY BIRD" Nomination Fee If Paid Within 60 Days of Foaling Date No Exceptions
- \$150 Flat Fee After 60 Days Of Foaling, if you do not intend to compete in 2024 it is cheaper to nominate by December 31 or pay catch up fees the following year

Yearlings & Older Horses - No Catch Up Fees In 2024 If Horse Was Not Nominated In 2023

- \$100 "Early Bird Rate" If Paid By March 15th.
- \$150 After March 15th to Dec 31st

Color Nominations:

An additional nomination fee is required to be eligible for color classes within all Big Money Futurity Classes. All horses with APHA, ApHC, PHBA, ABRA or ARHA registry are eligible for color divisions.

• \$50 – Flat Rate Color Nomination Fee For All Horses Regardless of Age, Color Fee Must Be Paid Same Time As Regular Nomination.

Fees:

Amount of Nomination for This Horse = \$_____ Based on Date Payment is Submitted

Amount of Color Nomination for This Horse = \$ ______ Based on Date Payment is Submitted Total Amount Due with This Nomination = \$ ______

(Send Separate Membership Payment)

No Refunds, No Exceptions. Any rules herewith can be changed, added to, at the discretion of the futurity management.

PAYMENT METHOD:	CHECK (ENCLOSED)	CREDIT CARD (BELOW)	
NAME ON CREDIT CARD:			
CREDIT CARD NUMBER:		EXP. DATE	CVV CODE:
BILLING ZIP CODE:	SIGNATURE:		
(3% usage fee when paying by credit card)			

Forms Must Be Mailed To: WCHA – 6816 Cleary Loop NE – Rio Rancho, NM 87144 Or Scan and Email To: touchdownkid95@gmail.com - **Text Pictures of Forms or Incomplete Forms Will Not Be Accepted** Questions On Nominations: Don: <u>touchdownkid95@gmail.com</u> or 480-229-9767